

In the Court of Sessions Judge, North 24 Parganas.  
Present: Smt. M.Sinha,  
Sessions Judge in charge, North 24 Parganas.  
Criminal Misc. Case No. 13 of 2025  
Shyamali Roy Vs State .

01/02.04.2025

This is an application U/S-483(3) of B.N.S.S filed by the petitioner, Shyamali Roy praying for cancellation of bail granted by the Id Chief Judicial Magistrate vide order dt 10.02.205 in connection with Rajarhat P.S case no.28/2025 dt. 23.01.2025 under Section 329(4)/351(2)/3(5) of B.N.S. Act.

Register the application. Notify Ld. P.P.

Issue notice upon the opposite party by both ways.

Fix 06.05.2025 for S/R and A/D upon O.Ps.

Sessions Judge in charge, *N 24 Pgs.*

Dictd. & Corrected by me,

North 24-Pgs.

Sessions Judge in charge, North 24 Parganas, Barasat