

*IN THE COURT OF LEARNED SESSIONS JUDGE, NORTH 24 PARGANAS AT BARASAT*

**Present : Sri Indranil Bhattacharyya (WB-01135)  
Sessions Judge, North 24 Parganas.**

**CMC 13 of 2025**

Order No. 03

Dated : 27.06.2025

Today is fixed for hearing.

Petitioner filed hazira.

Perused the case record.

Fix 28.08.2025 for hearing.

Call for LCR being no. GR 263 of 2025 from Ld CJM at Barasat.

Inform prosecution by sending copy of this ordersheet.

**Sessions Judge,  
North 24-Parganas.**